Mount Greylock Regional School District School Committee and Select Boards of Lanesborough and Williamstown

Date: Monday, May 4, 2020 **Location:** Remote ZOOM meeting Time: 6:00 pm

Per Governor Baker's order suspending certain provisions of the Open Meeting Law, M.G.L. c. 30A sec. 20, the public will not be allowed to physically access this School Committee meeting.

This meeting can be viewed live on the MGRSD YouTube Channel:

<u>https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCLR0nrLhpZHIyPFUhaMxPSg</u> It will also be broadcast on WilliNet TV channel 1302 in Williamstown.

Agenda for the Special Joint Session of the MGRSD School Committee and Town Select Boards

- I. Call to Order
- II. Per the Mount Greylock Regional School District Regional Agreement, Section V(D):

"If a vacancy occurs among the Committee members elected under Section V(C) or appointed under Section V(B)(1), the selectmen from both Lanesborough and Williamstown will meet together at the Mount Greylock Regional School within thirty (30) calendar days with the remaining Committee members to fill such vacancy by roll call vote. A majority of the votes of the elected officials entitled to vote shall be necessary to such election. The newly appointed Committee member will serve until the next biennial state election, at which election a successor shall be elected to serve for the balance of the expired term, if any. This joint meeting will be chaired by the town moderator of the town of residence for the new appointee, and the joint meeting's chairperson will vote only to resolve tied votes."

Review and discuss candidate for vacant Williamstown School Committee seat VOTE

III. Adjourn